

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Both petitioner are present along with their learned advocate Mr. R. R. Sable. The parties are identified by their learned advocate. They admit the contents of petition (Exh.1). I have verified that, the consent of both petitioners is not obtained by force, fraud or under influence. On considering the nature of proceeding, the matter needs to adjourned for cooling period of 06 months enabling both petitioners to reconsider their mutual decision for re-union purpose. Hence, the petition be adjourned till 15/09/2026 and meantime the petitioner shall take efforts for their reunion purpose with the help of their respective relatives and the Court.

Dt. 18/03/2026.

(S. S. Budruk)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Majalgaon.